AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVE
		ALR-0030	8 MING _		06	137/201
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		23/201
SUNRIS	E ASSISTED LIVING		NECTICUT	AVENW		
		WASHIN	GTON, DC 20	8000		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF	RECTION	Tox
TAG	REGULATORY OR	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI	HOULD BE	COM
		2		DEFICIENCY)	PEROPRIATE	D/
R 000	Initial Comments		ROOO	a met		
				00000013117		
- 1	An annual survey v	vas conducted from June 21,		8/3/	المرام	
1	2017 to June 23, 2	017, to determine compliance				1
-	with the Assisted L	iving Law "DC Code §				
	One-hundred elever	R provides care for				
	one-hundred eleve	n (111) residents and hree (163) employees that	1			
- 1	include professiona	and administrative staff. A	1			
Į.	sample size include	ed twelve (12) resident records	1			
ß	and sixteen (16) em	ployee records were selected				
	for review. The find	ings of the survey were based			1	
- 1	on observations, re-	cord reviews, and interviews.				
		breviations used throughout				
- 13	ALR - Assisted Livir fl. oz fluid ounce	g Residence				
	n. 62 nuid ounce RN - Registered Nui	rea	į			
- 1					1	
R 292 S	Sec. 504.1 Accomm	odation Of Needs.	1			
(1) To receive adequ	ate and appropriate services	R292			
l a	ind treatment with re	easonable accommodation of	ì			
1 (1	ndividual needs and	preferences consistent with	1			
11	neir nealth and phys	sical and mental capabilities	l l			
la	nd the health or saf	ety of other residents;			1	
ir	terview the facility	n, record review, and	1		1	
re	esident received tra-	failed to ensure that each atment and services			1	
C	onsistent with their I	nealth capabilities, including	1		1	
m	aintenance of oxyg	en equipment for one (1) of			i	
tv	velve (12) residents	in the sample.			1	
ТІ	he finding includes:			2	1	
0	n June 21, 2017, at	11:36 a.m., observation of	1			
R	esident #2's apartm	ent revealed an oxygen			1	
CO	mpressor machine	and two oxygen canisters			l l	
Ine	ar the front door. Ti	ne nasai cannula portion of	Į			

STATE FORM

(X6)DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		COMPLETED
	ALR-0030	8 WING	06/23/2017

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5111 CONNECTICUT AVENW

SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING ON CONNECTICU 5111 CONNECTICUT AV

REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACHCORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
the floor. Additionally, tubing that read "1/19, also, a service card or compressor that was a 2014. At 12:48 p.m., the Resident oxygen continuously, for shortness of breath when the resident user changed frequently. It Resident Care Director oxygen tubing and concompany to service the At 12:50 p.m., interview revealed that he/she ut at night. The resident fittine he/she used the oweeks ago". On June 22, 2017, at 2 oxygen therapy policy was surveyor. The policy fair an oxygen compressor how often tubing would Sec. 607a2 Services To (2) Three nutritious an additional snacks, modineeds as necessary, on Based on observation a determined the facility fair	impressor was observed on there was a label on the /16 filter clean". There was a the back of the signed and indicated a year sident Care Director at #2 had previously used but used it now as indicated at the should be noted that the rimmediately replaced the tacted the equipment accompressor. We with Resident #2 filizes oxygen occasionally urther stated that the last xygen was "about two see one of the led to indicate how often would be serviced, and be changed. Be Provided distractive meals and fied to individual dietary a daily basis.		Resident #2's oxygen tubing was replaced with new tubing and dated to reflect change date. Resident #2's compressor was serviced by the equipment company. The Resident Care Director conducted retraining of the wellness nurses on protocols for maintaining oxygen equipment. The Resident Care Director completed an audit of resident's who are currently receiving oxygen therapy to identify others with the potential for the cited concern. The Resident Care Director will maintain a tickler system for resident's receiving oxygen to include filter cleaning, tubing replacement and concentrator servicing or replacement. Resident Care Director is responsible for reviewing, tracking and trending the	6/21/2017 6/22/2017 8/15/17 8/15/17 8/15/17 & ongoing

Health	Regulation & Licensi	ng Administration			I ORW	APPROVEL
AND PLA	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDR	TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG:	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
(·		ALR-0030	B WING	<u>каса</u> н н н ш ш ш	06/2	3/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIPCODE		
SUNRIS	E ASSISTED LIVING O	N CONNECTICU 5111 C	ONNECTICU	TAVENW		
(X4) ID	SUBMADV STAT	WASH	INGTON, DC	20008		
PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENCY N	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES JUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	DRE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
R 523	Continued From pag	je 2	R 523			
	The finding includes	•		1	1	
	the facility's 6th floor steam table with (6) p on top. The plates w foods, each covered plates had "6/19/17"	t 11:48 a.m., observation of dining area revealed a clates of pre-made lunches ere observed with pureed with plastic wrap. Two of the written on the plastic. The 6/20/17" written on the		Dining Services Coordinator immediatel discarded the 6 plates of pre-made lunc Dining Services Coordinator and Reside Care Director reviewed all resident diet orders for textured modified.	hes.	6/22/17
	the facility's chef in mechanical soft diet of in individual portions, each resident on a sp served. When alerted marked as "6/19/17" were extras from the stored in the refrigera	at 12:02 p.m., interview with revealed that pureed and come from the vendor frozer and the plates are made for secial diet the day before it is to the two plates that were, the chef stated that they be previous day. The cheftor. When asked if the food		The Dining Services Coordinator and the Resident Care Director completed an au on residents with current orders for and are receiving textured modified diets, to include observations of meal preparation planning and presentation of plate to ens proper procedure is being followed.	rdit who	/15/17
F F t c c t t c c c t c c c c c c c c c	foods in the steam to we know who has sp hem in the kitchen an Review of the facility's preparation instruction hat when holding food tooked product in pan o 4 fl. oz. of water to be provironment.	diet policy and vendor's at 1:55 p.m. revealed on a steam table "place and add between 3 fl. oz. nelp retain moist		Dining Services Coordinator and Resident Care Director are responsible for reviewing, tracking and trending the results of any audits and monitoring. The results and trends are reviewed during the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting that the Executive Director manages. The POC is reviewed during this meeting armodified based on the data of the audit and monitoring of the plan.	or ne nt	15/17 & ngoing
R 80 S	ec. 903 2 On-Site Rev	view.	R 802			
	×					

PRQ911

If continuation sheet 4 of 5

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA1	TE SURVEY
ANDIDA	TOP CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILD	NG:	COM	IPLETED
	- Helians - Stephenson	ALR-0030	B WING	<u> </u>	06	/23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CIT	TY, STATE, ZIPCODE		
SUNRIS	E ASSISTED LIVING O	NA GOMMEO (100	DNNECTICU NGTON, DO			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	0(5)
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
R 802	pu,		R802	Resident Care Director complete	ted	6/29/17
	(2) Assess the res	ident's response to		assessments for Resident's #6	to include	0/20/17
	medication; and	and record review, the facility		resident's responses to their pre	escribed	
	failed to ensure that	the RN assessed each	'	medication.		
	resident's response	to their medication every 45		Resident Care Director complet	ad accasement	7/13/17
	days for seven (7) o #6, #7, #8, #9, #10,	f (12) residents, (Residents		for Resident's #7 to include resi to their prescribed medication	dent's response	s
i	The findings include	;	1	Resident Care Director complete	ed assessments	
	On June 22 2017 th			for Resident's #8 to include resident to their prescribed medication	dent's response:	s 7/13/17
	9:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.n	rough June 23, 2017, from n., review of Residents' (#6,	1	a tron procented medication		
	#7, #8, #9, #10, #11	and #12) medical records	ŀ	Resident Care Director complete		
j	failed to evidence the	at the facility's RN assessed use to their prescribed		assessments for Resident's #9 t		
1	medications.	ise to their prescribed	l	resident's responses to their pre medication	scribed	7/3/17
1	28 :					l,
	On June 22, 2017, at	t 2:46 p.m., interview with the re Director revealed that the		Resident Care Director complete	bd	1
- 1	RN assessed the res	sidents monthly. The		assessments for Resident's #10	o include	71011-
13	Resident Care Direct	or further stated that the		resident's responses to their pre-	scribed	7/8/17
1:	response to medication	on was not a part of the		medication		
1	assessment, noweve	r would be going forward.		Resident Care Director complete	d	l
	At the time of survey,	the facility failed to ensure	1	assessments for Resident's #11		7/30/17
1	hat each resident wa	is assessed for response to	ĺ	resident's responses to their pres	scribed	
1,	heir medications eve	ry 45 days.		medication		
				Resident Care Director complete	.	
				assessments for Resident's #12 I		
				resident's responses to their pres		7/30/17
	8			medication		(
				The Resident Care Director cond	ucted an	
				audit of current resident files to er	source 4E	8/15/17
				day assessments are completed t	o include	0/10/1/
				resident responses to medication.		
				The Resident Care Director and/o	_	2/2011
				wellness nurses will conduct a mo		6/23/17 8 ongoing
				wellness visit for current residents	which	ngoing
1			1	will include an assessment of resi	dent	
				responses to medications.		
Regulation FORM	& L1censing Administrati				į	
		P*	°° 1	RQ911	Ifcontinuation	on sheet 4 of 5

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION G: (X	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		ALR-0030	.B WING_		06/23/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASSISTED LIVING C	N CONNECTICU 5111 CON	DRESS, CIT INECTICU GTON, DC		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIGIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E (X6) E COMPLE TE DATE
				The Resident Care Director retrained the Wellness Nurses on protocol for timely completion of monthly assessments which will include resident's response to their medication.	8/31/17 a ongoing
70000				The Resident Care Director or designee is responsible for reviewing, tracking and trei the results of any audits and monitoring. The results and trends are reviewed with the management team during the Quality Assu Performance Improvement meeting that the Executive Director manages. The POC is reviewed during this meeting and modified based on the data of the audits and monitor of the plan.	nding 8/15/17 he grance e
Psystem Prinal Observations The following observations were made during the survey process. It is recommended that this area be reviewed and a determination be made regarding appropriate actions. I. On June 22, 2017, at 11:16 a.m., review of Resident #9's medical record revealed that he/she had sustained a fractured left forearm after a fall on		R9999	Resident #9 progress notes and ISP updat Resident #10 progress notes and ISP updat The Resident Care Director retrained the Wellness Nurses on protocol for assessing documenting in progress notes, resident inj to include appearance with color, mobility a capillary refill.	and 6/23/17	
Re fall ass mo	at the resident was to d his/her arm was in dility. eview of the daily nu l, failed to reveal tha sessed the appeara	fill) of Resident #9's left arm	×	The Resident Care Director conducted an audit of resident progress notes for residents with injuries to identify others for the cited concern. Resident Care Director retrained all nurses on importance of documenting in progress notes and ISP resident assessment postincident.	8/15/17
II. (Res he/ fall doo	On June 22, 2017, a sident #10's medica she had sustained a on April 5, 2017. The cumented that the resumented that the resume	at 1:27 p.m., review of all record revealed that a fractured left hand after a		The Resident Care Director or designee is responsible for tracking and trending the resof any audits and monitoring. The results and trends are reviewed with the management to during the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting that the Executive Director manages. The POC is	d eam
Rev resi nurs mot arm On Res	view of the daily nur ident's return, failed ses assessed the ap bility, or capillary ref or fingers, except f June 22, 2017, at 2 sident Care Director	sing notes, following the to reveal that the facility's opearance (including color, ill) of Resident #10's left		reviewed during this meeting and modified based on plan.	

nurses may have done an assessment, but failed to document. Additionally, going forward, the nurses would document their complete assessments.